33
Josep Argemí, 59-61
08950  Esplugues de Llobregat  (Barcelona)
(NIF. A-08709123)
T 93 470 24 00 / Int +34 93 470 24 00
F 93 473 45 53 / Int +34 93 473 45 53
MEDIOS FILTRANTES S.A.

■  Begin backwash flow by opening
valves 3 and 4.
Ordering Information
■  Backwash pressure should be
about 10 psi (0.7 bar) greater than
the existing pressure drop.
■  A momentary pressure surge is
beneficial in breaking particles free.
■  Backwash flow rate is critical. It
should be 1 to 1-1/2 times the
process flow rate. Allow sufficient time
to flush the contaminant from the
vessel.
■  Close valves 3 and 4 and open
valves 1 and 2 to resume normal
filtration. Vent the vessel. Note
the decrease in pressure drop.
■  Continue backwash cycles until the
pressure drop no longer decreases.
Change cartridges at about 35 psid (2.4
bar).
■  Note: Valves 3 and 4 could be attached
to the vessel’s dirty and clean drains,
respectively.
PAB004  10  F  A  DO  R
Rating  (µ m)
Support Construction
Seal Material
End Cap Configurations
Special Options
100 - 10
F = Glass-Filled
Polypropyle
ne (core
only)
G = 304 Stainless Steel
(Core only)
N = Natural Polypro-
A = Polyethylene Foam
(DOE Gasket only)
E = EPR
N = Buna-N
S = Silicone
T = PFA Encapsulated
AR =
DO =
DX  =
020 O-Ring/
Recessed
Double Open End
(DOE)
DOE with Core
Extender
B = Bubble Point Test
R = Rinse with DI
water (5 minutes)
Z6 = Individual Poly
bag only
200 - 20
400 - 40
700 - 70
Nominal Length
pylene (All support
components)
X = Coreless Cartridge
Viton* (222,226
O-Ring only)
V = Viton*
X = No Seal Material
LL =
LR =
OB  =
PR  =